



http://academicsenate.mtsac.edu (909) 594-5611 Ext. 5433

## **Budget Committee Faculty Co-Chair Resolution 2014 – 01**

Whereas, the Academic Senate is the organization whose primary function is to make recommendations with respect to academic and professional matters (Title 5, § 53200); and,

Whereas, processes for institutional planning and budget development are specified in Title 5 to be an academic and professional matter, and one of the primary functions of the Budget Committee is to develop and recommend processes and procedures for budget development; and,

Whereas, the efficiency and organization of the Budget Committee with regard to the Academic Senate would be enhanced if a faculty member was able to assist in the creation of the committee's agenda, minutes, and other operations;

Resolved, the Academic Senate requests that President's Advisory Council amend the Purpose and Function Statement of the Budget Committee to include a position of faculty co-chair appointed by the Academic Senate.

Submitted by: Richard McGowan

First reading: March 20, 2014 Second reading: April 10, 2014 Approved: April 10, 2014

Approved by AMAC: April 28, 2014